PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: August 11, 2010

DUE DATE: July 12,2010

Distributed: June 17, 2010

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Alfredder Coleman and Annie Ruth W. Coleman PETITION NO.: V-51

PHONE: 770-943-1502 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10

REPRESENTATIVE:  Annie R. Coleman PRESENT ZONING: R-15

PHONE: same LAND LOT(S): 686

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side DISTRICT: 19

of Hopkins Way, east of Hopkins Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.34 acre
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(3551 Hopkins Way).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

1) Allow an accessory structure to the front of the primary structure; and 2) waive the

front setback for an accessory structure from the required 35 feet to 30 feet.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County
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Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

)..%

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other X~

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardshlp ould be c ed by follo ng the ormal terms of the ordanance.
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APPLICANT: Sammy Harshaw PETITION NO.: V-52

PHONE: 770-866-9349 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
REPRESENTATIVE: same PRESENT ZONING: R-15

PHONE: same LAND LOT(S): 686

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the north side DISTRICT: 19

of Hopkins Way, east of Hopkins Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.34 acre

(3524 Hopkins Way). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory structure to the front of the primary structure; and 2) waive the

front setback for an accessory structure from the required 35 feet to 21 feet.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V g
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Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other /

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hgxdship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the norma\l}lterms of th rdmance
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APPLICANT:  Floyd Martin, Sr. PETITION NO.: V-53

PHONE: 770-943-1524 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
REPRESENTATIVE: same PRESENT ZONING: R-15, R-20
PHONE: same LAND LOT(S): 686

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the north side DISTRICT: 19

of Hopkins Way, east of Hopkins Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.626 acre

(3544 Hopkins Way). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Allow an accessory structure to the side of the primary structure; and 2) waive the

side setback for an accessory structure over 144 square feet from the required 10 feet to 2 feet.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County
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Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Propert Other
p grap perty

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Pleasgnstate what hardshlp ould be created by followmg the normal terms of the E)Idmance
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May 7, 2010

To Whom It May Concern:

We are Floyd and Ethelyn Martin of 3544 Hopkins Way, Powder Springs, GA and have
lived at this address since 1975 (35 years). Our home was maybe the third house to be
built on our street. Since our subdivision does not have a Homeowners Association we
are considerate of our neighbors and we have always worked to keep our property and
yard in order.

My wife and I are 86 years of age, we both now have some health issues. My wife is
diabetic and has a problem walking. Our garage is used some storage and for therapy, her
exercise equipment is in there. I purchased the carport for the intention of a covering for
our automobile, and for a covering when there is bad weather, since it takes a few
minutes for my wife to get in and out of the car, she has to have assistance. The carport
looks nice and I thought it might also increase the value of my property. When I bought
the carport, the company that installed it did not tell me it might be a code violation.

My wife and I would appreciate your consideration in allowing us to keep the carport as
it has been very convenient especially when it rains and we have doctor appointments, we

do not get as wet.

Respectfully

Floyd Martin & Ethelyn Martin
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APPLICANT: Traton Homes, LL.C PETITION NO.: V-54

PHONE: 770-427-9064 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Sherry Bechtold PRESENT ZONING: RA-5
PHONE: 770-427-9064 LAND LOT(S): 697
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the east side DISTRICT: 17

of Westwood Circle, north of Westwood Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.17 acre
(2051 Westwood Circle). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback on lot 38 from the required 20 feet to 14 feet.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No.

/-54
| Hearing Date:
Applicarg/ Eé;fmg Hml»QS ( Q Business Phon@/?o )Mfmg Home Phone
e ve_ fMarc

3&0[ [\ ,/\%Q( M’T&I(ﬁ Address MIMM@W

eprf)fentative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip cod)

(;0 Business Phonl

(representgftive’s signature)

S
>
! / / .
My commission expires: _" é/ a? ,’7/)// EO - AL
T lamac Zol% otary Public
ZHRERCEHEC= AN $
- 3.2 - 0¥ $
Titleholder 7£<)}AV“’\'°?P?-V Jd. Yoy B < %, \mme Phone

‘ oy
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) 7
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Present Zoning of Property \\_A . b ~, O duaust B 'S

\\\‘

, A0 %,
Location ;OS{ ‘A}{Sl— Waad) le C(»/QJ ,"’Isggx\\‘\\

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) - KO 97 District J/ 7/‘#) Size of Tract .l 7 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

THS VARV MNCE [ S MNEESED 1 p) SRbep 1o [PRry b
PSS eer) ok

List type of variance requested: bobve THe LR ATe TRl T
[CE€quiReh 20FT to Y FT

Revised: December 6, 2005
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APPLICANT: Morning View Baptist Church, Inc.
PHONE: 770-443-5600
REPRESENTATIVE: Sammy Burgess

PHONE: 770-443-5600

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the east side

of Dallas Acworth Highway, south of Highway 41

(3764 Dallas Acworth Highway).

PETITION NO.: V-55
DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-30
LAND LOT(S): 78
DISTRICT: 20

SIZE OF TRACT: 9.9 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

Waive the off street parking design standard that requires a parking lot to be paved.
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' | Application for Variance
' Cobb County

/-55

% §7 (type or print clearly) Application No.
Hearing Date: 2-11-)
Applicant /7 704/%')’1\ /nd. 6 s/ / / «2¢c4 Business Phone 790~ 4/4/3- 5¢¢o Home Phone
P 770 35¢ 5482
//ﬂ\’ fed {ﬂmmd (7&302(‘{)5 Address @ QL// 73 / (/ ,wg// Z/“;L,
(re presentative’ s name, p{mted) 3 %Y (street, c1@ state and zip code)

Wty

frre )t / >4m S\RCAems Business Phone 170- 44/8-3¢¢¢ Cell Phone T20-(e5C- G/£7

-

“‘(repr?%ntanve s s1gngﬁre) ;? NOTARY\!L(‘I
’;‘%q‘ PUGLIC ,jé%:fi Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
%

5" ., e é/) E
My commission expires: *MC"‘N‘* o .
My: Commission Expires Notary Public
Qciabar 31_2011

Titleholder /Business Phone _"77¢ - 4/43-S¢c0 _Home Phone
— 2 N /
Signature —727 oy S \M S '“\ Address: 3764 /2)%0 @uaz# %)M
(attach\a‘dafffon%lgnatures if }feeded) &« (street, city, state and zip code) J

i

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires: gl .
e vrssion Exohe ofary Public
A,n’)hngr 'M m11 o

Present Zoning of Property K % o
Location SZ 44 {JeWas B crnmetia W,

(street address, if apphc&le nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 7 (0) District /1 0 Size of Tract q (7 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other ,><

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

(/(Jf /dﬁa(cl /Af 716 ZJ4!Z sue (?ioi/weém‘iu'{ —ée Dayeme 0wz News e
Aud  owz Oﬂﬂr{m( Spacy  Aue '/'o bu g ‘Fuﬂ«nfug( -51#%47}101 J/I )ﬁ 425 AS/lmg

1@2 2t 3 /17/f4.2,n/

List type of variance requested: Wc’«l D-Q/ r‘e/q Y ~ 4‘\%" }\'D/ [)(//V‘Q—r(/ (‘Q/V\ Ut Wl
o Qurde CWaa B ‘1leow9.

Revised: December 6, 2005
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SETBACK

165.78"

LLL 795

N

NOOO204°E

162.17"

\ NOO24. '05"'[

| V-56
(2010)

R = 50.00°
L = 5286"
CH= 50.56"
S1900°23"W

5347/02 W

NB4T1 02 E - ,
R = 5025
L= 4320"
CH= 41.78"

g S362807°F
EX REAR- %

—
-
- ’/"/
e . ,-/“ . .
7 B BUFFERED CREEK APPROX. -~~~ . . Rt
717 | 190 FROM LOT CORNER .~ ™ e T
(SEE. FINAL PLAT) g L - L T
. . > -
L -
- -
- - -

LOCATION MAP 77 =

I/ARMNCE NOTES:

PURPOSE OF VARIANCE: TO CHANGE REAR SETBACK FOR LOTS 76 &
77 FROM 35° TO 25

@laskins

ENGINEERING ¢ SURVEVING © LAND PLANNING ¢ ENVIRONMENTAL

1266 Powder Springs Rd

Marwita, Georgia

30064

WYYV Com

Phone: (770} 424-T16K
Fax: (TT0) 424-7593

2. CURRENT ZONING: CS (2-170, 12/05)
3. NO WETLANDS ON LOTS 76 OR 7.
4. NO UTILITY EASEMENTS ON LOTS 76' OR 77
5. NO 100-YR FLOOD PLAIN ON LOT 76 OR 7.
6. NO CEMETERIES OR ARCHEOLOGICAL FE'AW/?[S ARE APPARENT ON
LOTS 76 OR 77.
i
[
B o
-
g
- g
o7 2
- -
20 o 20 40
i ‘ A |
™
SCALE IN FEET
e
.
OATE 5/10/10 | REVISIONS. VARIANCE PLAT FOR:
SCALE : 1%=20"
DRAWN BY : KBD
EEZKZ) :,: LCAE CREEKVIEW AT SHILOH
- VALLEY

Lor 76 & 77

LOCATED IN L.L. 796
16th DISTRICT, 2nd SECTION
COBE COUNTY, GA.




APPLICANT: Brian Davison PETITION NO.: V-56

PHONE: 678-808-8000 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10

REPRESENTATIVE: same PRESENT ZONING: CS

PHONE: same LAND LOT(S): 796

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the west side DISTRICT: 16

of Morgans Creek Court, north of Bells Ferry Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.38 acre

(430 and 445 Morgans Creek Court). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback on lots 76 and 77 from the required 35 feet to 20 feet.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County \
\J-EC

(type or print clearly) Application No.

Hearing Date: Z’ I1-710

Applicant _Brian Davison Business Phone678-808-8000 Home Phone

Address 2292 Henderson Mill Rd. Atlanta, GA 30345

(ﬁ%:irime, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
[
\ 4 Business Phone 678-808-8000 Cel] Phone?04-405-6581

(representative’s signature)

NOTARY PUBLIC, COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA  Signed, sealed and delivered ‘in presence of:
My commission expires: __ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 2, 2014 é?nﬂ'é L£LA) MJ

Notary Public

TitleholderResidential Recovery Business Phone 678-808-8000 Home Phone
Signature \ = {1 Address: 2292 Henderson Mill R4. Atlanta, GA 303

(attach additional §ignatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

NOTARY PUBLI Signed, segled and deliv\ered in presence of:_
My commission expires: MY-COMA “SSICE , COBB COUNTY'CﬁEQOEST }é E 4 c

Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property _ CS (2-170)
Location 430 & 445 Morgans Creek Court
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 796 District_16/2nd Sect  Sjze of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property X  Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

With the 15' min. front building setback line and 35' min. rear
building setback line, lots 430 & 445 are not buildable.

List type of variance requested: Reduce rear building setback line from 35' to 20'
(This is consistent with other lots in subdivision).

Lol _7¢ 7 Lot~ )7

Revised: December 6, 2005



o - P i V-57 ’ : L
| TROARRRR T (SR o TR T
————-—#—Tu-'l’ poren 1 (2010) o2 " e

M ¥ /E 20O NV

s
/
ANO oF
WveEmaenr
>
I
!
!
SM
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FULTON FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN¢ . %

4973 Shallow Ridge Court

Block I:‘.‘.° Shallowford Village, Unit II

& 8, 16th pistrict, 2nd Section, Cobb County, Georgia

/81 Seale: "= 40 .' In my opinion, this plat is a co’tné; coptcsom‘ﬁor; of the land
;::'::;:" ':;‘n“':::;:'.': A platted and has been prop.nd in contormity with the min:.
PRICIAL FLOOR HAZARD MAPS " mum standards and requiremients of lew.

TON PENDLEY & ASSOC., INC. oy )

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYORS . Mambhar cAMenn



APPLICANT: Patrick Gaffney PETITION NO.: V-57

PHONE: 404-406-5434 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10

REPRESENTATIVE: Julie M. Gaffney PRESENT ZONING: PD

PHONE: 404-406-5434 LAND LOT(S): 7,8

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located at the northwest DISTRICT: 16

intersection of Shallow Ridge Court and Shallow Ridge SIZE OF TRACT: 0.302 acre

Rd.., north of Shallowford Rd. (4973 Shallow Ridge Rd.). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Allow a retaining wall to be 10 feet in height and within 1 foot of the property line.

CHEROKEE COUNTY
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Application for Variance
Cobb County
(type or print clearly) Application No. \/’ >

Hearing Date: 7 = //"‘
Applicant P“-Jrlc/( K—m((ml&(’ Business Phone le‘{ -foly S¥3{ Home Phone (78~ $S-3707

4 i . . .
Cullie M Gt Address Y973 Spnitow Rioee CIVE Kantsaw Ch Son ¥y

(re tlve’s‘name printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Business Phone

Notary Public

Business Phone L Home Phone

!
Address: /z’

(street, city, state and

My commission expires.I B .;5{85 / (/M, 2 o/ &

Present Zoning of Property PD
Location _ 4973 _Shalbw E, Dol (N, KenweSaew A 301 9Y
ddress, if applicable; i ion, etc.
7 (street address, if app ICZII e; nearest intersection, etc.) 0 Zz A 6 rz 'E
Land Lot(s) =& ( Beecoe—e District _jlp  Sevf 22 Size of Tract 374 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardshlp Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

Tz éé/[/ /n e\/nf}lvu, -Ct” dirt.

List type of variance requested: . Qr p /MLNA“\' n'(’ Cy :S'h;r\A( :“C‘“’u_,i n‘wui el

LW A RETAT L T LA A 2

WL N e oty ™ e A o
F2yemrea| IK/E
Rev1sg{i Decerbber 6,2005
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APPLICANT: Waftle House, Inc. PETITION NO.: V-58

PHONE: 770-729-5804 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
REPRESENTATIVE:  Charles Richardson PRESENT ZONING: GC
PHONE: 770-729-5804 LAND LOT(S): 880
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the southwesterly DISTRICT: 17

side of U.S. Highway 41, south of Spring Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.383 acre
(2754 Cobb Parkway). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the maximum impervious surface in a Regional Activity Center from 80
percent to 84.19 percent; 2) waive the landscape enhancement strip from eight feet to zero feet; 3) waive the side
setback from the required 10 feet to 5 feet adjacent to the northern property line; 4) waive the rear setback from 30 feet

to 29 feet; 5) waive the minimum lot size from 20,000 square feet to 16,681 square feet (existing); and 6) waive the
depth of a parking space from 19 feet to 18 feet.




Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. (\/ 5
Hearing Date: (;(/ / [— 1O

Applicant WeFe_ Weuse Q\M .__ Business Phone('i'tv} 124-5%°4  Home Phone (1%)1249. S0

ehovrles Tiehor A So~ middress _S3%e Srmane) Dy Noveross bA  Zosi)
(representative’s name, printed) e Uiy, (street, city, state and zip code)
Q\\ ANIT4 5//,,//

bk =l

(representative’s signature)

55 Signed, se#leq and delivered in presence of:
§ \ .
# ‘ .

My commission expires:
Z, ;
//,,,,?Oum’*(\\\\\\ Notary Public

Titleholder wJ v\ Q,‘_,.{) Lr \ L Business Phone (1103'17,4.—5700 Home Phone
WL,
S ANI;"’” “,, Address: _32A0 Uur%&\)‘g Prlar  Su.\e 235

Signature _A

(attach additional slgnatu&., i %, treet cxty state and zip code)
‘( \ g “ Bozx2 1
AMVenALD H ES S]gned chand delivered in presence of:
P £
My commission expires: Z g
Z §$ Notary Public

\\\\

Present Zoning of Property _éa( (eonndnrcnn \ éf/ R
Location _ 215 4 L,\o\o Plo, AAJ\ e LA 20339

(street ad&ress if applicable; nearest mtersecuon etc.)
Land Lot(s) g YO District ( 7 Size of Tract _* z K 3 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _. ©%¥% Ac Shape of Property TCec.  Topography of Property ) P\Af\) Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
Pleare see -\"t‘m‘,\A.«_& I\N/w\—\\lc_/ Exhib/i+'A”

List type of variance requested: \—wwl‘:a..\p\m\ \-—o‘L (v ”% )_DLMDA . i /L-./u ws

o Lo ‘6&0f/\/\ ‘_,.l.e_r

Revised: December 6, 2005



V“gg/ZO/o
EXAI'AH—"A“

Variance Narrative:

The Cobb County Ordinance Section 124-94 states that the Cobb County Board of
Zoning Appeals must determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without
variance would create an unnecessary hardship. In terms of the Waffle House property
located at 2754 Cobb Parkway, the strict adherence to the code would create a very real
hardship by making redevelopment of the parcel impossible.

Waffle House recently purchased this property from a franchise holder and hopes
to improve the business as well as the grounds and facility. Our property 1s 0.383 acres
in size with a portion used as the access drive to our restaurant and the businesses located
behind us (to the west). The current property was developed in 1974 in accordance to the
development codes of that time. The size and shape of this property would make it
impossible to develop/redevelop under the current codes. Without the variances
requested, the property would have to remain as is for the duration of its use. If this is the
case, we would have no other choice but to continue to operate the restaurant in its
current condition.

Although we are requesting multiple variances, we have worked with Mr. Rob
Hosack and his team at the Cobb County Community Development Department to design
a plan that would improve our property significantly. The current property is 92.47%
impervious with very little landscaping and no attempt at water quality controls. Our
proposed plan calls for the building to be shifted further away from Cobb Parkway and
parking lot landscaping installed, reducing the impervious area to 84.19%. The southeast
corner of our parking lot would be removed and a landscape island is proposed with a
grassed swale to help aid in increasing the water quality of our run off prior to reaching
the storm water system. In addition to added landscaping and water quality, we are
proposing to tear down the existing building and replace it with our newest building
design. The new design is far superior to the 1974 structure in aesthetics, both inside and
out, as well as form and function. We feel that the construction of a new building, along
with the improvements proposed would greatly benefit both Waffle House and the Cobb
County community. It is our goal to redevelop this site to better serve our clients and the
community and improve the look and feel of the property while decreasing the impact of
our storm water runoff in the process.
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APPLICANT:  William and Karla McLendon PETITION NO.: V-59
PHONE: 404-771-3003 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
REPRESENTATIVE: David Drake PRESENT ZONING: R-30
PHONE: 678-363-3868 LAND LOT(S): 338
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the westerly side  DISTRICT: 20

of Old Mountain Road, northeasterly of Mars Hill Road SIZE OF TRACT: 3.518 acres
(61 Old Mountain Road). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Allow an accessory structure to the side of the primary structure.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. {/ . g %
Hearing Date: “1/- /0

Applicant Wietiam avo K&—t‘lu\ me LE‘:‘@?*B ‘Business Phone ""W‘TH -3003 Home Phone 170 ‘H9-1144
/@AUJ& DM Address?D-BO( 80\5b2 Acu.)o{la"H EA 3o(0]

(“7(61? e, b rinted) (street, city, state and zip code)
-, 4 / Business Phone_ (538 363 38E>  Cell Phone b 18 4071522
re
\

RICHARD D RICHARDSON —
NOTARY PUBLIC - ngg :“5 L
My commission expir ;:Péjldmg County - State of Georgia ~ v =

Notary Public

&

-1 - 30903 Home Phone 770 "/9‘? 1744

A

Titleholder " Karla WM Lendgn ;
f“ﬁ@ld? e wntain I'é {}:?“06{(( 3?5 S

Signature #‘j d/l Lo 77( A

attach additional sig natures, if needed® m Etreet, city, state and zip code) 50 -2 7
-
v o9 i ' . .
L .“;,Q ‘o :{glgned, sealed and delivered in presence of:
)
My commission expires: %, “\' 4
T Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property {< - 30
bl JLD  MoenThis  Roan

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
/ﬁ g . 2 e )L
Land Lot(s) g 3 g Al | g District Z 0 Size of Tract __ 22+ - 1

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Location

oo

Acre(s)

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
*OEchmAu.\( PERMITTED (0LSTEO (AW [zmo— 0028101\ AS ATTACHED GhRIGE (oITH Ty TP coRveer VIR STLLLs AR
ThaT DID l(b"r IDCAODE CoTINLLLS Eooﬂ_mz. Afror (owsTey i LERRBED FooF mySi BE (OTINULUS - AD ATTRcHeD -

BREE2BDAY 15 b7 DESIRED Due o AESTHETIS P STRuCORE A jym)- FORGRW . De-r;\cwzb Ggaeece AS Ebon_T;
WHILE BetipD BXISTING C,AQMIe’l‘p ool Berined REAL ure & B&(%‘nng Vomy STRw LR, ﬁbm THe 672%'
PR LopsTRWW AOEMLS o BE Conmguous wi T EXrSbg Heme

List type of variance requested: ?6_6?\:&51 VABARCE Jo Attowd DETAG GARACT To BENMN u THEST
ADDoD o FooF STECIRE TO (ORETy B EAISTING Home

Revised: December 6, 2005
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§  THIS PROPERTY @) (IS5 NOT) LOCATED IN A FEDERAL FLOOD AREA AS INDICATED BY Fia
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V-60

APPLICANT: Nancy Ellen Johnston PETITION NO.:
PHONE: 770-971-3953 DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
REPRESENTATIVE: Nancy Ellen Johnston PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 404-245-6301 LAND LOT(S): 488
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the west side DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.5 acre

of Wayward Drive, south of Resin Street

(3085 Wayward Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:
side setback from the required 10 feet to 5 feet adjacent to the southern property line.

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) Allow an accessory structure to the side of the primary structure; and 2) waive the
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plication for Variance
Cobb County
/=60

TN ey (type or print clearly) Application No.
| L e ¢,[() Hearing Date: Z' | [ 2010
Applicant )\[ané‘j E. J o‘\ nsten Business Phone Home Phone[ 7) -q71-3953
Naveu E. Johnston Address_ 3085 Wayward Dr MacieHa GA 32866
(remlentative’s name, printed) (stre!t, city, state and zip code)

MW Business Phone Cell Phone & DL{' -245-630 |
TN (re@seﬁve’s signature)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

\ Notan Goorgia )
My commission expires: My Cem ary 3,201 = /Lj' N~
< Notary Public
Titleholder N av\ 6\1 €. ‘) “\(\Yl 5'\'°Y\ Business Phone Home Phoné—')ch 1-34952
Signature \/\“‘"““ﬁ‘ S—’M Address: 2285 Wayword Dy N\a.( 1 e G
(attach ad&rﬁonal(}gﬂamres if needed) (street, city, st and zip code) 5 D6l
Notary Public, Cobb County, Geergia Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of!:

. My Commission Expires February 3, 2011
My commission expires:

Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property ZZ Q— o
Location _3%285 Wd\J WQYC( Dc NMarictta GA 32066
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) Has District __llo Size of Tract ~ .5 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other ‘/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

See welaw o
A

i

!
N
<7

‘ L]
Llsttjpeofvanancerequested \e keea o 3 v\m o\gL \o¥70 QCU?-SSO(U\ Steuduce

m CvewWay \N\l\o\f\ \'\gu E.S 63 Chega an\g ggé Q(A‘iﬁds o+ £! mjg{th
Ai.ﬂi_a_&kr_wé&(e beh.no\ Yhae \\o wse due =4S .%Qgs and. mo.na Sggeg,
XYees,

Revised: December 6, 2005 /QLLO\/U At/ '\C('ésajjﬁ‘/ STRVCTUIRE 70 117
<ibe oF ””’/’C(% Whive Site Serpuge. FAO JOF! 1o Sr=




| V-61
(2010)

Scale: 1° = 20°
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\, Lor 18 \\
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ot LN
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gc il M9
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. e st —— - ’
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ELOQR STATEMENT
THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA ACCORDING TO
F.LRM. PANEL 1306700227 G LAST REVISED ON DEC. 16, 2008. SITE PLAN FOR

sorveven e o | CIuncer Surveyine Inc. 4340 FARMINGTON PLACE SRSES

CALCULATED _RAM LAND & ENCINEERING SURVEYS LOT 18, BLOCK C, UNIT 2

NG ___pumneron 340 | 7000 PEACHTREE-DUNFOODY ROAD L SaAmCTON.T 17 AT
v 3 2010 i ISTR e

DATE M0 |y profssssoit O ones rogsse-ssre CO8B_COUNTY, GEORGIA e
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APPLICANT: Charles B. Zirkle, Jr. and Mary Lynn Zirkle

PHONE: 770-551-8700

REPRESENTATIVE: J. Kevin Moore

PHONE: 770-429-1499

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located at the southwest

intersection of Farmington Drive and Farmington Place.

(4340 Farmington Place)

PETITION NO.: V-61
DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-30
LAND LOT(S): 970
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.77 acre
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 40 feet to 9 feet on lot 18.

Bakers Farm Rd ) /




Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V- (9 ( (2010)
Hearing Date: 08/11/2010
Charles B. Zirkle, Jr. and
Applicant _Mary Lynn Zirkle Business Phone (770) 551-8700  Home Phone
Moore Ingram Johnson & Steele, LLP Emerson Overlook, 326 Roswell Street
J. Kevin Moore Address Marietta, GA 30060
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
_M/) Business Phone (770) 429-1499  Cell Phone_(678) 516-1609

fefflesentative’s signature) Georgia Bar No. 519728

Signed, sealed and delivered in ?sence
My commission expires: _January 10, 2011 ( é M

Notary Public
) Charles B. Zirkle, Jr. and
Titleholder _Mary Lynn Zirkle Business Phone (770) 551-8700  Home Phone
See Attached Exhibit "A" .
Signature for Signatures Address: 4340 Farmington Place, Atlanta, GA 30339
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property R-30
Location 4340 Farmington Place
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 970 District 17th Size of Tract _ 33,756 squaA¥S%¥
feet

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property __ X Topography of Property Other __X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference

List type of variance requested: Waiver of required minimum minor side setback from 12 feet to

9.4 feet. (See § 134-196(4)(d)) opve JHe I<ehlc TITRACTL.
Thoew Ltaumlds &of7 70 [+

Revised: December 6, 2005



EXHIBIT “B” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Application No.: V- 6 t (2010)
Hearing Date:  August 11, 2010

BEFORE THE COBB COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Applicants/Property Owners: Charles B. Zirkle, Jr. and
Mary Lynn Zirkle

Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

Applicant requests a waiver of the required minimum minor side setback
pursuant to the R-30 zoning classification from twelve (12) feet to 9.4 feet, as
more particularly shown and reflected on the Site Plan submitted with the
Application for Variance. Applicants’ residence was flooded during the floods
occurring in September 2009 and Applicants have been involved in the long,
painstaking process of trying to rebuild their residence and resume normal life.
As part of the reconstruction efforts, Applicants propose to replace an existing
patio with an approximately 584 square foot covered porch, together with a deck
and steps to the existing pool. Additionally, Applicants propose replacing a side
deck and steps with a small stoop and steps. The overall impervious surface
would be reduced to 749 square feet, as opposed to |,186 square feet as it
presently exists, resulting in a gain of 437 square feet of pervious surface.
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APPLICANT: Homes of Elegance, LLC
PHONE: 770-509-2557
REPRESENTATIVE: Virginia Wagner
PHONE: 404-545-9694

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located at the northwest

intersection of Heath Hollow Lane and Heathermoore

Hill (5105 Heath Hollow Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION NO.: V-62
DATE OF HEARING: 08-11-10
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 134, 166
DISTRICT: 1

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.4591 acre
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) Waive the rear setback from the required 35 feet to 29 feet on lot 13; and 2) waive

the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 49%.

e I —
o h;crth Forest Dr J_ | | Ilil 1l || | -
_"._ \ '|I — —‘—W— —— Pikes Peak Ct
\ \ o = — — —
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. \/ ' |
/ / Hearmg Date: S{’ [-10

A ¥ A 1.1/ Business Phone Hom'cPh 09‘5?715;? 67 7

Address ME@&&M
(street, city, state ang zip code
‘“Mlmm;,,” a b 6

f;'* s ,,, siness Phonez—'ﬂ ?-' Cell Phone (/UL[~ S 4S "9 L?y

/1 / 7! Ly
/ epresen tivesmg i OTARY ZSS?_
/ —%&‘p\r uBLic Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
%,

1013 COUNTY j
My commission expires: 7L ""‘""'"‘“‘“\ ° -
Octover 31, 2011 tary Public
£7
A 1 o

Titleholder

Signature

- "‘ 3 . .( =

. v‘( ‘f 'l .'

;’ .v /. ’ Signed, sealed and delivered in presélce of:

i RO Dt :\' . ‘! .

s Commpssion £ £ Nothry Public
(3 staber 31 207

Present Zoning of Property / ‘{’ 2 (ﬁ
Location g ( ﬁ § 1!/./6 /;’} 7/’7[ }"/[L LO wJ é prle

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
C ’ o ST :
Land Lot(s) ’ % / 4 / 6 b District ) — Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

My commission expires:

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
harflzhip. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

3 / <. / / / / A Vv i
d / A

Revised: December 6, 2005



